

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15776 OF 2025

BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL

Sheetal Shripat Bhoir
Vs.

.. Petitioner

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

Digitally signed by
BALAJI GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date: 2025.11.24
20:47:01 +0530

...

Mr. Gopal L. Dalvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w Mr. O. a. Chandurkar, Addl. GP & Mrs. Savita A. Prabhune, AGP for the Respondent Nos.3, 4 & 6.

Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye a/w Mr. Akshay Pansare & Nipun Sawane, Advocates for the Respondent No.4-State Election Commission.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Mr. Gopal L. Dalvi, the learned counsel for the petitioner makes a request for posting of this matter on 27th November 2025 to be heard along with batch of petitions relating to election matters.

2. Post the mater on 27th November 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]