

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15356 OF 2025

Sagar Dnyaneshwar Naik .. Petitioner
Versus
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
& Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15776 OF 2025**

Sheetal Shripat Bhoir .. Petitioner
Versus
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
& Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15786 OF 2025**

Ashok Bhauso Patil .. Petitioner
Versus
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
& Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Anil V.Anturkar, Sr.Adv a/w Mr.Akshay S.Malviya for the
Petitioner in WP/15356/2025

Mr.Karan Bhosale a/w Mr. Gopal L. Dalvi & Mr.Akshay
Malviya, Adv for Petitioner in WP/15776/2025.

Mr.Akshay A. Patil a/w Mr. Gopal L. Dalvi & Mr. Akshay
Malviya for Petitioner in WP/15786/2025.

Sr.Adv. Mr. Ravi Kadam a/w. Mr.Vaibhav Bhure i/b
Mr.Saurabh Pakale, Adv for Respondent No. 1 & 2 – Navi
Mumbai Municipal Corporation in WP/15776/2025,
WP/15786/2025.

Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye a/w. Akshay Pansare, Mr.Nipun
SawaneAdv for Respondent - State Election Commission - in
all connected matters.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, G.P. a/w. Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl
G.P., Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP, Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi,
AGP, Mrs. Pooja Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

The learned counsels for the petitioners in these writ petitions seek to argue on the factual aspects of the matters.

3. The learned Government Pleader shall file affidavits in reply in all these matters on behalf of the State respondents.
2. Post these matters on 9th December 2025 “high on Board”.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.12.04
18:48:38 +0530