

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15356 OF 2025

Sagar Dnyaneshwar NaikPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation Thru.RESPONDENT
Administrator And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15786 OF 2025

Ashok Bhauso PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Administrator And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15776 OF 2025

Sheetal Shripat BhoirPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Administrator And Ors

Mr. Akshay S. Malviya a/w Mr. Gopal L. Dalvi for the
Petitioner

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP &
Mr. Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the State - Respondent
(Mentioned - Chit)

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM, JJ

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) , stand over to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)